Linear actuator DFPC
537512340 |  | 19.11.2024
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
537512340 |  | 19.11.2024
Linear actuator DFPC
Characteristics
At a glance
The linear actuator DFPC are double-acting pneumatic actuators optimised for the requirements of process automation. The product variants with a mounting interface

DFPC-125-...-D 40 102 - M10 - 136 G1/8 24,5 24,5 M20x1,5
DFPC-160-...-D 54 102 - M10 - 170 G1/4 25,3 25,3 M27x2
DFPC-200-...-D 72 102 - M10 - 211 G1/4 29,9 29,9 M36x2
DFPC-250-...-D 72 102 140 M10 M16 268 G1/4 39,2 39,2 M36x2
DFPC-320-...-D 84 102 140 M10 M16 338 G1/4 51 51 M42x2
14
L2
max.
L8 MM
⌀
PL RT T1 T2 TG WH ZJ ß1
DFPC-80-...-D 2,4 75,2 20 15,2 M8 15 - 72 16 +0,6/-1,6 91,2 16
DFPC-100-...-D 2,2 76,8 20 12 M8 15 - 89 16 +0,7/-1,2 92,8 16
DFPC-125-...-D 1,6 91 25 14 M10 18 - 110 20 +0,9/-1 111 21
DFPC-160-...-D 0,7 127 32 14,3 M12 18 - 140 24 +1,1/-1,1 150,9 27
DFPC-200-...-D 1 144,2 40 18,9 M16 20 - 175 30 +1,2/-1,2 173,8 36
DFPC-250-...-D 2,5 173,8 40 20,8 M20 20 25 220 30 +1,4/-1,4 203,8 36
DFPC-320-...-D 1,7 204,8 50 32 M20 20 25 270 30 +1,5/-1,5 234,8 46
8 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
537512340 |  | 19.11.2024
Linear actuator DFPC
Dimensions

DFPC-200-...-D 72 1 70
DFPC-250-...-D 72 1 70
DFPC-320-...-D 84 1 70
112024/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537512340 |  | 19.11.2024
Linear actuator DFPC
Dimensions
Dimensions – [LB2] Spacer bolts on the bearing cap Download CAD data    www.festo.com
RT ZL
min.
±0,5
max.
±0,5
DFPC-80-...-D M8 10 120
DFPC-100-...-D M8 10 120
DFPC-125-...-D M10 10 120
DFPC-160-...-D M12 10 120
DFPC-200-...-D M16 10 120
DFPC-250-...-D M20 10 140
DFPC-320-...-D M20 10 140
12 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
537512340 |  | 19.11.2024
Linear actuator DFPC
Ordering data
Ordering data
Tie rod material Piston diameter Stroke Product weight Part no. Type
Standard 80 mm 50 mm 1,540 g 8110815 DFPC-80-50-D
65 mm 1,630 g 8110817 DFPC-80-65-D
80 mm 1,720 g 8110816 DFPC-80-80-D
100 mm 2,240 g 8110777 DFPC-100-80-D
100 mm 2,380 g 8110776 DFPC-100-100-D
125 mm 2,560 g 8110775 DFPC-100-125-D
125 mm 100 mm 4,040 g 8110773 DFPC-125-100-D
125 mm 4,310 g 8110774 DFPC-125-125-D
150 mm 4,580 g 8110772 DFPC-125-150-D
160 mm 8,180 g 8133079 DFPC-160-150-D
200 mm 8,920 g 8133080 DFPC-160-200-D
250 mm 9,660 g 8133081 DFPC-160-250-D
300 mm 10,410 g 8133082 DFPC-160-300-D
200 mm 17,930 g 8133104 DFPC-200-300-D
350 mm 19,210 g 8133105 DFPC-200-350-D
400 mm 20,490 g 8133106 DFPC-200-400-D
Stainless steel
(austenitic chro-
mium-nickel-mo-
lybde-
num/1.4401,
1.4404 (AISI
316L), 1.4408)
80 mm 50 mm 1,540 g 8172140 DFPC-80-50-D-V4EX4-44E-9S-W2
65 mm 1,630 g 8172141 DFPC-80-65-D-V4EX4-44E-9S-W2
100 mm 80 mm 2,240 g 8172146 DFPC-100-80-D-V4EX4-44E-9S-W2
100 mm 2,380 g 8172147 DFPC-100-100-D-V4EX4-44E-9S-W2
125 mm 2,560 g 8172148 DFPC-100-125-D-V4EX4-44E-9S-W2
125 mm 100 mm 4,040 g 8172149 DFPC-125-100-D-V4EX4-40E-17S-M16P-W2
125 mm 4,310 g 8172150 DFPC-125-125-D-V4EX4-40E-17S-M16P-W2
150 mm 4,580 g 8172151 DFPC-125-150-D-V4EX4-40E-17S-M16P-W2
160 mm 8,180 g 8172142 DFPC-160-150-D-V4EX4-36E-31S-M16P-W2
200 mm 8,920 g 8172143 DFPC-160-200-D-V4EX4-39E-31S-M16P-W2
250 mm 9,660 g 8172144 DFPC-160-250-D-V4EX4-43E-27S-M24P-W2
300 mm 10,410 g 8172145 DFPC-160-300-D-V4EX4-51E-27S-M24P-W2
250 mm 200 mm 2,610 g 8172153 DFPC-250-200-D-V4EX4-33E-49S-M16P-W2
250 mm 27,680 g 8172154 DFPC-250-250-D-V4EX4-37E-45S-M24P-W2
300 mm 29,360 g 8172155 DFPC-250-300-D-V4EX4-45E-45S-M24P-W2
350 mm 31,040 g 8172156 DFPC-250-350-D-V4EX4-3E-45S-M24P-W2
400 mm 32,720 g 8172157 DFPC-250-400-D-V4EX4-3E-45S-M24P-W2
500 mm 36,070 g 8172158 DFPC-250-500-D-V4EX4-3E-45S-M24P-W2
320 mm 600 mm 62,250 g 8172332 DFPC-320-600-D-V4EX4-7E-57S-M24P-W2
Ordering data – Modular product system
Tie rod material
1)
Piston diameter Stroke Product weight Part no. Type

For Ø 80, 100 2490673 CRFK-M16X1,5
For Ø 125 2545677 CRFK-M20X1,5
Rod clevis CRSG
Description Part no. Type
For Ø 80, 100 13571 CRSG-M16X1,5
152024/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537512340 |  | 19.11.2024
Linear actuator DFPC
Accessories
Rod clevis CRSG
Description Part no. Type
For Ø 125 13572 CRSG-M20X1,5
For Ø 160 185361 CRSG-M27X2
Displacement encoder
Stroke Part no. Type
100 mm 192213 MLO-POT-100-LWG
150 mm 192214 MLO-POT-150-LWG
225 mm 152645 MLO-POT-225-LWG
300 mm 152646 MLO-POT-300-LWG
360 mm 152647 MLO-POT-360-LWG
450 mm 152648 MLO-POT-450-LWG
600 mm 152650 MLO-POT-600-LWG
750 mm 152651 MLO-POT-750-LWG
Exhaust air flow control with slotted screw
Pneumatic connection Pneumatic connection 1 Part no. Type
G1/8 Push-in connector 4 mm  q 193143 GRLA-1/8-QS-4-D
Push-in connector 6 mm  q 193144 GRLA-1/8-QS-6-D